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From: PROD
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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201320201420

08/24/2014 Current Term Census Date: 09/08/201408/25/2013

Diff % CHG

34467 434 1.26%34901UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

13889

3687

71

9477

206

128

183

27641

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

5679

279

569

5058

5222

10384

142,302.00

13.70

8054

9022

17258

115,340.00

6.68

13033

3703

35

9535

155

119

190

26771

856

-409

-16

36

-58

51

9

-7

870

6.6%

-0.4%

102.9%

-0.6%

32.9%

7.6%

-3.7%

3.2%

6088

255

523

5102

5135

10329

142,299.00

13.78

7655

8657

16442

109,360.00

6.65

-6.7%

24

46

-44

87

55

3.00

-0.08

399

365

816

5,980.00

0.03

9.4%

8.8%

-0.9%

1.7%

0.5%

0.0%

-0.6%

5.2%

4.2%

5.0%

5.5%

0.5%

Diff % CHG

34901 0 0.00%

13889 0 0.0%

3687 0 0.0%

71 0 0.0%

9477 0 0.0%

206 0 0.0%

128 0 0.0%

183 0 0.0%

27641 0 0.0%

08/25/201308/24/2014 09/08/2014

5679

279

569 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5058

5222

10384

142,302.00

13.7

8054

9022

17258 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
115340 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.68

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term
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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201320201420

08/24/2014 Current Term Census Date: 09/08/201408/25/2013

Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1792 1298 494

1160

11

2965

158

3124

2

56091

20115

601

4468

81276

6769

2002

15860

1565

3

2875

79

2958

9

-405

8

90

79

166

-7

-25.9%

266.7%

3.5%

3.1%

100.0%

-1.6%

5.6%

-77.8%

16.7%

-9.0%

1.5%

45.4%

54174

20445

515

4908

80042

4656

2206

19444

1917

-330

86

-440

1234

2113

-204

-3584

38.1%

-9.2%

-18.4%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

295,351.48

204,391.66

292,867.66

10,671.00

103,939.20

3,111.97

0.00

910,332.97

447,558.28

293,054.47

154,612.24

270,868.04

10,821.50

93,765.60

3,602.43

0.00

826,724.28

476,819.70

2,297.01

49,779.42

21,999.62

-150.50

10,173.60

-490.46

0.00

83,608.69

-29,261.42

0.8%

32.2%

8.1%

-1.4%

10.9%

-13.6%

0.0%

10.1%

-6.1%

Diff % CHG

1792 0 0.0%

0.0%01160

11 0 0.0%

0.0%02965

158 0 0.0%

0.0%03124

2 0 0.0%

56091

20115

601

4468

81276

6769

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

2002 0 0.0%

0.0%015860

295,351.48

204,391.66

292,867.66

10,671.00

103,939.20

3,111.97 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.00

910,332.97

447,558.28 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

08/24/2014 08/25/2013 09/08/2014
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

4968

19166

1923

1564

21

0

327

1891

2797

26

17

566

5093

-239

-28

-42.2%

-0.5%5065

7

1844

2614

41

9

19 -12

8

-15

183

47

-63.2%

88.9%

-36.6%

7.0%

2.5%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10725.19 10,516.84 208.35 2.0%

0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 95.06 110.72 -15.66 -14.1%

10.9%20.94192.93213.87IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 355.82 360.72 -4.90 -1.4%

8.1%41.90515.94557.84Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 389.32 294.50 94.82 32.2%

0.8%71.269,042.029113.28WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9113.28

389.32

557.84

355.82

213.87 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
95.06

0

10725.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

327

1891

2797

26

17

7 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5065 0 0.0%

08/24/2014 08/25/2013 09/08/2014


