SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

**Term:** 201420 **Comparison Term:** 201320

	08/24/2014	08/25/2013	Diff	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	34901	34467	434	1.26%	34901	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	13889	13033	856	6.6%	13889	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3687	3703	-16	-0.4%	3687	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	71	35	36	102.9%	71	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	9477	9535	-58	-0.6%	9477	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	206	155	51	32.9%	206	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	128	119	9	7.6%	128	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	183	190	-7	-3.7%	183	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27641	26771	870	3.2%	27641	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	5679	6088	-409	-6.7%	5679	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	279	255	24	9.4%	279	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	569	523	46	8.8%	569	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	5058	5102	-44	-0.9%	5058	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	5222	5135	87	1.7%	5222	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	10384	10329	55	0.5%	10384	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	142,302.00	142,299.00	3.00	0.0%	142,302.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.70	13.78	-0.08	-0.6%	13.7	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8054	7655	399	5.2%	8054	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9022	8657	365	4.2%	9022	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	17258	16442	816	5.0%	17258	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	115,340.00	109,360.00	5,980.00	5.5%	115340	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.68	6.65	0.03	0.5%	6.68	0.00	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup>Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

8/25/2014 6:01:39 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

**Term**: 201420 **Comparison Term**: 201320

Term. 201420	companicon rorm.	201020					
<b>Date:</b> 08/24/2014	Comparison Date:*	08/25/2013	Current Term Census Date: 09/08/2014				
	08/24/2014	08/25/2013	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	09/08/2014	Diff	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings							
Open Classes	1792	1298	494	38.1%	1792	0	0.0%
Full Classes	1160	1565	-405	-25.9%	1160	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	11	3	8	266.7%	11	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	2965	2875	90	3.1%	2965	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	158	79	79	100.0%	158	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3124	2958	166	5.6%	3124	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	2	9	-7	-77.8%	2	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	56091	54174	1917	3.5%	56091	0	0.0%
Evening	20115	20445	-330	-1.6%	20115	0	0.0%
Weekend	601	515	86	16.7%	601	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	4468	4908	-440	-9.0%	4468	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	81276	80042	1234	1.5%	81276	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	6769	4656	2113	45.4%	6769	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	2002	2206	-204	-9.2%	2002	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	15860	19444	-3584	-18.4%	15860	0	0.0%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	295,351.48	293,054.47	2,297.01	0.8%	295,351.48	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	204,391.66	154,612.24	49,779.42	32.2%	204,391.66	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	292,867.66	270,868.04	21,999.62	8.1%	292,867.66	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	10,671.00	10,821.50	-150.50	-1.4%	10,671.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	103,939.20	93,765.60	10,173.60	10.9%	103,939.20	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	3,111.97	3,602.43	-490.46	-13.6%	3,111.97	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	910,332.97	826,724.28	83,608.69	10.1%	910,332.97	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	447,558.28	476,819.70	-29,261.42	-6.1%	447,558.28	0.00	0.0%

8/25/2014 6:01:39 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Term:

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

201420 **Comparison Term**: 201320

		2010010010	D:ff	0/ 0110	00/00/0044	Diff	% CHG
	<u>08/24/2014</u>	<u>08/25/2013</u>	<u>Diff</u>	<u>% CHG</u>	09/08/2014	<u> </u>	<u>% СПС</u>
Potential Credit FTES Statistics							
Resident & Non-Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	9113.28	9,042.02	71.26	0.8%	9113.28	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	389.32	294.50	94.82	32.2%	389.32	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES	557.84	515.94	41.90	8.1%	557.84	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	355.82	360.72	-4.90	-1.4%	355.82	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	213.87	192.93	20.94	10.9%	213.87	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	95.06	110.72	-15.66	-14.1%	95.06	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10725.19	10,516.84	208.35	2.0%	10725.19	0.00	0.0%

## **Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics**

First-Time Students	4968
Continuing Students	19166
Returning Students	1923
Transfer Students	1564
Special Admit Students (K-12)	21
Unknown Enrollment Status	0

Note: Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

**Continuing Education Enrollment Counts** 

Continuing Education Emoninem Count								
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	327	566	-239	-42.2%	327	0	0.0%	
Noncredit CDCP only	1891	1844	47	2.5%	1891	0	0.0%	
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	2797	2614	183	7.0%	2797	0	0.0%	
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	26	41	-15	-36.6%	26	0	0.0%	
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	17	9	8	88.9%	17	0	0.0%	
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	7	19	-12	-63.2%	7	0	0.0%	
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	5065	5093	-28	-0.5%	5065	0	0.0%	

8/25/2014 6:01:39 AM

Page: 3